
M 
Confirmation of resignation date Chetan Gupta emp. ld 25994 
2 messages 

chetan gupta <quptachetan.14786@gmailcom> 
To: Rajkumar Sharma crajkumar.sharmatnerilfe.com> 
Cc: Krishna Chaitanya <krishna.c@healthiummedtech.com> 

Dear Raj si. 

I hope you are doing weil. I wouid like to kindly request your confirmation that my last working day at Meril was 2nd August 
2025, 

This confirmation is required to complete the joining formalities with my new employer. I would greatly appreciate it if you could 
confirm the same 

Thank you once for all your suppart during my tenure. 

Best regards 
Chetan Gupta 
8377865530 

Rajkumar Sharma <rajkumarshama@merilife.com> 
To: gupta.chetan14786egmail.com 
Ce: krishna.c@healthiummedtech.com 

Dear Chetan 

Mon, 4 Aug. 2025 at 10:59 am 

----On Mon, 04 Aug 2025 10:59:15 +0530 chetan gupta 
<gupta.chetan.14786@gmail.com> wrote -

I do confirm that I have sent your resignation to HR for FnF settlement on 2nd of Aug 25. 
2nd Aug was your last working day. 

IQuatnt tnt hidaern 

cONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION 

Mon, 4 Aug, 2025 at 11:05 am 

This communication inciuding any accompanyieg documentsl is intendecd onily for the use of the addresseelsi and contains intormation that 

you have recelved this communication in error, please natify the sender inediately by telephone +91 260 2408000 ar enal at 
TSrdce c and pronptly destroy the original communication wthout makinga copy. Thanik you for your cooperation 

hibitec 



M 
Fwd: Re: Fwd: Resignation immediately from post of Sr.ASM-J&K and H.P 
1 message 

Chetan Gupta <chetangupta@merilIfe com> 
To: gupta,.chetan.14786@gmailcom 

Resignation acceptance trial mail 

******* Forwarded Message ***** 
From : harold.dollmerillife.com 

To:rajkumarsharma@meriife.com 
Cc:amitg guptaemeillife.comychetan.guptaemerillife.comindu.sachdevalmerilife.com 

Date: Sat, 02 Aug 2025 15:20-48 +0530 
u0ject Resrwo esignation immediately from post of SrASM-J8K and H.P 

ok to process thids resignation. 

From: Rajkumar Sharma <rajkurmarsharma@merillfe com> 
To: <amita.quptamerilife coma 

Cc: <chetan.quptamerillife.com>, Charold.dolmerilife.com>, <indu sachdevamerillife.com> 
Date: Sat, 02 Aug 2025 15:19:56 +0530 
Subject Fwd: Resignation immediately from post of SrASM-J&K and HP 

Dear Amit J 
Please process the trail mail resignation of Chetan Gupta Sr ASM Jammu. 
Please share the required documents to Chetan for Fnf settlement. 
@ Chetan,You can handover Laptop to me with a mail receipt and cc to concerned. 

===*==**= Forwarded message ======== 
From: Chetan Gupta <chetan.gupta@merillife.com> 
To: <rajkumar.sharma@merillife.com> 
Cc: <harold.doll@merillife.com>,, . <amitg.gupta@merillife.com>. 
<qupta.chetan.14786@gmail.com> 
Date: Sat, 02 Aug 2025 15:06:13 +0530 
Subject: Fwd: Resignation immediately from post of Sr.ASM-J&K and H.P 
==*=*=* Forwarded message =*= 

Hi Raj sir, 

Since your email was not working eartier 

Sat. 2 Aug. 2025 at 3:21 pm 

l am sending you email again , kindly process my resignation acceptance. 

Regards, 

1/4 

Chetan Gupta 
8377865530 
Emp id :25994 



Forwardded Mes Message ** 
From: chetanqupta@rmerilife co 
To :rajkumar.sharmamerillifeinrajkumarsharmaêmerillife.com 
Ce:harald.dolnerilfe comyivek shah@merilife.com_jaydipvansiamerilifte.com,coresurge leadershiplBmerilife.com,gupt 

ogmacomamitgguptaGmerillite com 

Subiect: Fwd Resignation inmediately from post of SrASM-J8K and HP 
*==*Forwarded Message = 

Dear Raj Sir and Team, 

lam writing to fomally resign from my position Sr ASM at Meril with immediate etfect. due to personal reasons and the 
thanks to management. J8k is not kind of territory whe bee Mto my tertory for rates special 

t my team has consistently outperformed expectations, surpassing targets set by even the best-performing units and delivering 
stronger profit margins than management's benchmark EBITDA from the J8K business but now its completely destroyed. 
It is inportant for me to convey that this sentiment is not mine alone. My entire team has voiced their disappointment, and | 
am confident that their departure from Meril is imminent should these changes persist. 

As per my personal thinking, it's not about 
govt or some where else apology for immete 
align with the organization's future direction and expectations. 

I sincerely ogize for 
support ext extended to me de a notic and any inconvenience this may cause. I remain grateful for the opportunities and 

Please let me know whetheri should hand over the company laptop to Mr. Raj Kumar or courier it to a specific address. I 
will ensure it is returned without delay. 

hure 

I take full responsibility for any implications related to my resign and am ready to cooperate in completing all pending formalities along with conpany policies which I signed. 
Thank you once again for your understanding and support. 

wae ign ight some one leaders name who ever in the 
r careful consideration, I understand that I may no longer 

Thank you& Sincerely. 
Chetan Gupta 

Lat message to the entire team we will and always be together just a call away. 
Thank you Raj sir and Harold sir for your support and guidance during my time with team 

Mob: 8377865530 
Emp. ID:25994 



Micro Life/Offer/09-24 
02/09/2024 

Mr. Chetan Gupta 
Jammu 

Dear Mr. Chetan Gupta, 
Congratulations! 

interview. 

With reference to your application and subsequent interview you had with us, we are pleased to offer you the position of 
"Senior Area Sales Manager Sales Department" in our organization on the terms and conditions discussed during the 

You will be stationed at Jamm4 

Your remuneration as discussed and finalized is Rs 750000/- Per Annum, the detail breakup of the same is attached a 
Annexure-A along with this letter. 

You are eligible for an incentive as per company's Incentive policy. 

A detailed appointment letter will be given to you after you join us. 

Kindly bring along 3 recent passport size photograph and all original certificates of education and experience at the time 
joining 

You are required to join the company on or before 91-Oct-2024 

treat you fairly & with respect 

OFFER LETTER 

You have been selected because we believe you have the potential and the desire to meet the high standards of excellence 
that are the hall marks of Micro Life Sciences Pvt Ld We know you have hopes and aspirations of your own, & surely, 
expectations from us as well. We consider it our obligation on our part to: 

provide open two way channels of communication 

offer suitable recognition for your dedication and excellence of performance 

Ours is a growing company, continuously improving and expanding 
We wish to see you grow along with us. 

Looking forward to your joining our onganization. 

Thanking you, 
For, Micro Life Sciences Pvt Ltd 

Dr. HC Panjikar 

Meril 

Group Head- Human Capital & Administration 
PS - Please revet back with your confirmation of acoeptance of this oter leter within two weeks time from date ot issor, tailing to wtich the 
offer leter will be deemed withd 

Micro Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd. | CIN: 024119GJ2006PICO48361 
Registered Office: Bilakhia House, Muktanand Marg. Chala, Vapi- 396 191, Gujarat, India. 

T: +91 260 2408000 



Mr. Chetan Gupta 

Cost To Company Per Annum 

Cost to Company Per Month 

Basic Salary 

House Rent Allowance 

Uniform Allowance 

Travel to Work as per Distance Factor Index 

Paid OnAn Annual Basis 

House and Electronic Equipment Maintenance Allowance 

Bonus /Ex-Gratia 

Annexure A 

Micro Life Sciences Pvt Ltd 

Provident Fund 

Statutory Deduction. Company's Contribution 

Cost To Company 

62500 

21875 

Monthly - INR Yearly -INR 

20000 

1250 

G000 

7375 

4375 

2625 

62500 

Meril 

You are eligible for an incentive as per companys Incentive policy. 

CTC 

750000 

Micro Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd. | CIN :U24119GJ2006PTCO48361 
Registered Office: Bilakhia House, Muktanand Marg, Chala, Vapl-396 191, Gujarat, India. 

T:+91 260 2408000 

750000 

262500 

240000 

15000 

60000 

88500 

52500 

31500 

750000 



Thanking you. 

This is to certify that Mr.CHETAN GUPTA Was employed with us from 13-Mar-2023 to 29-Aug-2024 
and was last designated SENIOR FIELD MANAGER- DOMESTIC SALES. 

For Healthium Medtech Ltd 

Subject: Experience letter 

During this period of his service with us, his conduct & Character were good. We wish him all the 
best in his future endeavors. 

Kankana Barua 

Group CHRO 

gd O 1r CnC 

Healthium 

Healthium Medtech Linited 

Date: 10-Oct-2024 

etch IAHaRCOLSRIs 



The Jammu and Basmir tate Bourd of Technical Eoucation 

S No: 10268 

Rg. No.: 27-04-R11-269 

Three Years Diploma Programme in Electronics and Communication Engineering 
Session: May - June, 2014 Sixth Semester 

NAME: CHETAN GUPTA 

Parentage: AJAY KUMAR 

SUBJECTS 

Mobile Communication 

Micro controllers and Embedded 
Systems 

Programmable Logic Controller 

MARKS CERTIFICATE 

Elective-I| (Digital System Design) 

Entrepreneurship Development and 
Management 

Major Project Work 

Student Centered Activities 

Maximum Marks : 1150 

Result: PASS 

IST SEMESTER 

587 / 975 
2704-12D1-9016 

Grand Maximum Marks: 
(Ist. 2nd. 3rd, 4th, Sth, 6th Sem) 

DY. REGISTRAR 

2ND SEMESTER 

642/ 1050 

2704-12D2-3261 

Total 

6225 

Jand K Stalc tsoard of echnical Education 

THEORY 

Max. M M. Obt. 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

k** 

**** 

S00 

55 

42 

59 

40 

50 

246 

ROLL NO: 2704-14M6-1004 

Institute: 

PREVIOUS RECORD 

JRD SEMESTER 
668/ 975 

2704-13)3-8136 

REGISTRAR 

SESSIONAL 

25 

Max. M M. Obt. Max. M 

25 

25 

25 

25 

100 

NITS Poly. Jammu 

25 

250 

17 

Marks Obt. in words: Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight 
Notification No.: 1399 of 2014 Dated 19/12/204 

Errors and Omisions Eacepted. 

17 

18 

18 

17 

76 

18 

181 

4TH SEMESTER 

738 / 1100 
2704-13D4-1672 

PRACTICAL/VIVA 

50 

50 

50 

Any gucry or <lanfiaten mas be sou:t fiom the board but tn tiree tonths fron the date of declaration of sesult 

50 

200 

400 

Marks Obtained: 735 

M. Obt. 

Division: 

33 

39 

32 

170 

34 

308 

Total Marks Obtained: 3968 
(Ist, 2nd, 3rd, 4th. Sth, 6th Sem) 

STH SEMESTER 

598 / 975 
2704-14)5-9015 

SECRETARY 

2ND 
Dis ision "llon" above or equal to 75%. "Ist" below 
75% and above or equal to 65%, "2nd" below 6S%. 

J and K State Board of Technical Education J and K State Board of Technical Education Marks less thau 40% in Theory Iacticals and less than 50 n tojcct Sessionals be treated as fatl 



ENROLLMENT No. 

101700115420040 

FATHERS NAME IS SHRI 

TT 

/i/: 
SHRUSMTIKM. CHETAN GUPTA 

MOTHERS NAME IS SMT SUNITA GUPTA 
aft 1404-1991 

(SUBJECTS) 

HINDI 

JHARKHAND STATE OPEN SCHOOL 

TiTi R IIG fA 

INTERMEDIATE CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION (10+2) 
JUNE-2015 

ENGLISH 

HAS APPEARED IN THE INTERMEDIATE CERTIFIOA 
SCHOOL/ CENTRE KALPANA ACADEMY 

PHYSICS 

AND DATE OF BIRTH IS (FOURTEENTH APRIL NINETEENNINÈTY ONE) 

CHEMISTRY 

AND HAS BEEN DECLARED PASSED IN FIRST DMSsIoN 

BIOLOGY 

(CERTIFICATE-CUM-MARKSHEET) 

AJAY KUMAR 

GRAND TOTAL & RESULT 

N/ Place 
fris Dated : 

:/Ranchi 
20-08-2015 

ROLL NO. 

12001948 

fa 
(SUBJECT 

cODE) 

301 

302 

305 

306 

CERTIFIED THAT 

308 

I (MARKS OBTAINED BY THE CANDJDATE SUBJECT WISE ARE AS UNDER) 
3EsiIkR5 MARKS OBTAINED) 

PASS 

(MAJCIMUM 

CENTRESCHOOL CODE 
1017001 

MARKS) THEORn 

100 

KAMINATÍON FROM 

100 T|AT 67 

100 
100 

100 

62 

B Gn/s.NO.: 029067 

39 

37 

FIRST DMSNON 

(PRACTICAL) 

22 

2 

(TOTAL) 

67 

62 

64 

57 

61 

CERTIFICATE NO. 

00180044 

311/500 

(TOTAL WOD 

SX SEVEN 
SDX TWO 

SOX FOUR 
FNE SEVMEN 

WHOSE 

SOX ONE 

THREE ONE ONE 

G 
Controller of Examination 

Jharkhand State Open School 
Ranchl 



NAME: 

FATHER'S NAME: 

MOTHER'S NAME: 

ENGLISH 

HINDI / RS 

MATHEMATICS 

SCIENCE 

The Jammu & Kashmir State Board of School Education 
Secondary School Examination 

ANNUAL (REGULAR) - 2007 

-SOCIAL SCIENCE 

AFFIX 

PHOTO 

032. 

HERE 

CHËTAN GUPTA 

SUBJECTS 

AJAY KUMAR 
SUNITA GUPTA 

017 

Additional (Optional) Subject : 

028 

ERRORs & OMISSIONS EXCEPTED 
ANY QUERY OR CLARIFICATION MAY 
BE SOUGHT FROM THE BOARD BUT 
wITHIN SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE 
OF DECLARATION OF THIS RESULT 

GRADE TWO 

Pract 

EXAM 

NAME: 

FATHER: 

013 

MOTHER: 

018 

RESULT: 

SUBJECTS: 

FEES 

TOTAL 

MARKS MAX 
060 

046 100 

054 

062 

046 

268 

FAILED 

100 

PREV. RECORD: 

100 

100 

100 

500 

50 

PREVIOUSLY PASSED 

AWARD 

The Jammu & Kashmir State Board of School Education 
Secondary School Examination 

CHETAN GUPTA 

AJAY KUMAR 

STATUTORY CONCESsION -S 

CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY 

ANNUAL(REG) -2007 SESSION MARCH-APRIL 

SUNITA GUPTA 

GRADE TWO 

ROLL NO. 

REGN. N0. 

2007 JMR150096 

DOB 

-F 

DRAFT NO. 

150096 

MINIMUM PASS MARKS =33% 
(SCIENCE THEORY :28 PRACTICAL:5) 

05N-JRM-103942 

14/04/91 

Jammu :16, May - 2007 

DOB: 

SECRETARY 

REGN. NO. 

ROLL NO. 

05N-JRM-103942, 

150096 

Candidates having re-appear in one subject only are oligible to seek admission in class 11th. 

This certificate must accompany the admission lorm or the next examination. 

14/04/91 



180005,as 

Government of india 

1947 
1800 300 1947 

Chetan Gupta 
sulw t/ DOB: 14/04/1991 
yo / Male 

5435 5198 6223 

lasl 

S/O: 54 g Jaa as bl, 

Unique ldentification Authority of India 
Address: 

Loslole 

S/O: Ajay Kumar, Qtr No 54, 
Rehari Colony, Jammu City. 

Jammu, Rehari Mohalla. Jammu 
And Kashmir, 180005 

5435 5198 6223 

help@ uidai. gov in 

www 

www.uda gov.in 
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